

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

Central Registration Centre

Form 16

[Refer Rule 11(3) of the Limited Liability Partnership Rules, 2009]
CERTIFICATION OF INCORPORATION

LLP Identification Number: AAY-1582

It is hereby certified that KAMAL DIAGNOCARE LLP is incorporated pursuant to section 12(1) of the Limited Liability Partnership Act, 2008.

Given under my hand at Manesar this Twelfth day of August Two thousand twenty-one.



JHABBOO RAM MEENA

ASST. REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

For and on behalf of the Jurisdictional Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Companies

Central Registration Centre

Disclaimer: This certificate only evidences incorporation of the LLP on the basis of documents and declarations of the applicant(s). This certificate is neither a license nor permission to conduct business or solicit deposits or funds from public. Permission of sector regulator is necessary wherever required. Registration status and other details of the LLP can be verified on www.mca.gov.in

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar Office: **KAMAL DIAGNOCARE LLP**

SR No. 33/3/2, Shop No. 4,,Samarth Carina Commercial,Pune City,Pune,Maharashtra,411033,India





महाराष्ट्र दुकाने व आस्थापना (नोकरीचे व सेवाशर्तीचे विनियमन) नियम, २०१८

(नियम ९ पहा)

सूचना दिल्याबाबत पावती



अर्जदाराने नमूना फ द्वारा व्यवसाय सुरु केल्याबाबतची सूचना खाली नमूद केलेल्या तपशीलासह या कार्यालयास दिलेली आहे. त्याचा तपशील पुढीलप्रमाणे:

٩.	पावती क्रमांक	:	293900039	14209892		
٦.	अर्जीचा (सूचनापत्राचा) आयडी क्रमांक	.;	9992६४४३२	903		
३ .	आस्थापनेचे नाव	:	कमल डायग KAMAL DIA			
8.	कामगारांची एकूण संख्या	:	ч			
			पुरुष	स्त्री	इतर	. एकूण
			4	0	0	ч
4.	अ) मालकाचे नाव	:	पायल गौरव बाफना PAYAL GAURAV BAFANA			
	ब) आस्थापनेचा पत्ता	:	शॉप नं १,२,३,४, सामर्थ करीना कमरशिया, नियर राघवेंद्र मठ, थेरगाव रोड, थेरगाव, पिंपरी चिंचवड (महानगरपालिका), हवेली, पुणे, ४११०३३			
Ę	सदरची पावती ही केवळ अर्जदाराने त्याचा व्यवसाय सुरु केल्याबद्दल कार्यालयास पाठविलेल्या सूचना पत्राची पोच पावती असून व्यवसाय अथवा व्यवसायाची जागा अस्तित्त्वात असल्याबद्दलचा पुरावा नाही. व्यवसायासाठी व व्यवसायाच्या जागेसाठी आवश्यक असणारी संबंधित सक्षम प्राधिकारी यांच्याकडील पूर्व / पश्चात परवानगी, अनुज्ञप्ती, परवाना धारण करण्याची सर्वस्वी जबाबदारी मालकाची राहिल. ही पोच पावती व्यवसायाच्या जागेचा मालकी हक्क किंवा मालमत्तेचा मालकी हक्क किंवा ताबा या प्रयोजनार्थ कोणत्याही कायद्यांतर्गत ग्राहृय धरता येणार नाही.					ा जागेसाठी आवश्यक सर्वस्वी जबाबदारी
6.	व्यवसायाचे स्वरुप	:	DIAGNOSTI	C CENTER	?	
۷.	पूर्वीचा नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्राचा क्रमांक व दिनांक, लागू असल्यास	:				

टीप: सदरची पोच पावती संगणकीय प्रणालीद्वारे तयार करण्यात आलेली असल्याने त्यावर स्वाक्षरीची आवश्यकता नाही. सदरची पोच पावती ही अर्जदाराने सादर केलेल्या स्वयं घोषणापत्र आणि स्वयं साक्षां कीत अभिलेखाद्वारे पडताळणी न करता देण्यात आलेले आहे. सादर पोचपावती ही १० पेक्षा कमी कामगार असलेल्या आस्थापनांना नोंदणी दाखल्या ऐवजी देण्यात येते. त्यांना नमुना - ब मध्ये नोंदणी प्रमाणपत्र अनुज्ञेय होत नाही.

दिनांक: २३-११-२०२१

ठिकाण: Pune

कार्यालयाचा पत्ता : Shop Inspector Office, Chinchwad, Address- Gulnur Building, Near Chinchwad Railway Station, (Maladhakka), Chinchwad, District-Pune.

अर्जाचा आय.डी. क्रमां क	प्रदान केलेले सेवा मूल्य (रुपये)		
999258832903	23.50		

अनुक्रमांक	संचालकांची नावे	संचालकांचा पत्ता	आधार क्रमां क	भ्रमणध्वनी क्रमांक	. ई-मेल
9	पायल गौरव बाफना	चिंचवड पुणे	380009090463	७०२०३४८७२२	PAYAL. 254 C 9 @ GMAIL. COM
?	कल्पना ललित बाफना	चिंचवड पुणे	५७५५८३९०३५७०	७०२०३४८७२२	BAFANAKALPANA@GMAIL.COM
. 3	चिरायू संतोष ललवानी	वडगाव शेरी पुणे	६८०९९१२४६३६२	७०२०३४८७२२	CHIRAYULALWANI@GMAIL.COM
8	मनीषा संतोष ललवानी	वडगाव शेरी पुणे	७६१३२४९७५६४१	७०२०३४८७२२	SANTOSHLALVANI@GMAIL.COM

क्षान करान करान			
कर्मका हो समाध्या समाध्या समाध्या समाध्या	PEGENAGETE	Į a	
NIN PRODUKTE			
विकास करता विकास विकास			
			100
	n kadiresce Ruggo jan me		
THE EXPLICATION OF			
is a cy more and a some for her house to compare the file of the forest or compare the sold of the compare the file of the compare the sold of the compare the compared the compared the forest of the compared the compared the compared the			1995 Pagalana Kanggaran da kan
PERFORM	prospectato		
रकार महिल्ला सामार्थ र महान्य प्रकार स्थान होते हैं।			

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

Central Registration Centre

Indian Institute of Corporate Affairs (IICA), Plot no. 6,7,8, Sector 5, IMT Manesar, Manesar, Haryana, 122050, India

Dated: July 30, 2021

NOTE - THIS LETTER IS ONLY AN APPROVAL FOR RESERVATION OF NAME FOR A PROPOSED LLP. THE APPLICANT CANNOT START BUSINESS OR ENTER INTO ANY AGREEMENT, CONTRACT, ETC. IN THE NAME OF THE PROPOSED LLP UNTIL AND UNLESS A CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION IS ISSUED BY THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES AS PER THE PROVISIONS OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP ACT, 2008 AND LLP RULES MADE THEREUNDER.

To.

SANWAR CHOUDHARY

Subject: In Reference to Reservation of Name KAMAL DIAGNOCARE LLP Reference: Your application dated 26/07/2021 vide SRN M22217780

Sir/Madam.

With reference to your application, it is informed that

- 1. The above mentioned name is made available for registration of the LLP for New incorporation
- 2. The name is valid for a period of 3 months from the date of issue of this letter.
- 3. The name is liable to be withdrawn if at any time before registration of the LLP, it is found that the name ought not to have been allowed.

Yours sincerely.

DS MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 6

Susmithaa Selvaraj

Registrar of Companies Central Registration Centre, Ministry of Corporate Affairs



Note: The corresponding form has been approved by Susmithaa Selvaraj, and this letter has been digitally signed by the Registrar through a system generated digital signature under rule 36(3)(ii) of the Limited Liability Partnership Rules,



CHALLAN MTR Form Number-6

SMATER IT AROUND TO WITHIN



	STREET, 125 CONT.			LINE STATES OF THE STATES	ECHANA	
GRN MH005878688202122E BARCODE IIII		I RELIEFE	III Dai	te 31/08/2021-17:20:58 F	form ID	
Department inspector General Of Registration			Payer Details			
Non-Judicual eStamp Vendor Type of Payment Payment of eStamping Rest of Maha		TAX ID / T	AN (II Any)			
Type or Fayment Fallman or actamping nest in Mana	· ·	PAN No.(If Applicable)				
Office Name HVL1_HAVELI NO1 SUB REGISTRAR	r Brasilian	Full Name Fint/Block No.		KAMAL DIAGNOCARE LLP		
Location PUNE					rain de la companya d	
Yeer 2021-2022 One Time	i,				19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1	
Account Head Details	Amount In Rs.	Premises/	Building			
0030046401 eStamping	500.00	Road Street	ef			
		Area/Loca	lity			
		Town/City/	District	(6 ft al. 10 to the contract		
		PIN	Mark 27			
		Remarks (II Any)				
• 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 10						
Addings as a first for the first	(1) (1) (1) (1)					
	Street will	neshi	Torque		<u>n a katharai</u>	
	AND F	Amount In	Five Hun	dred Rupees Only		
otal	500.00	Words				
Payment Details STATE BANK OF INDIA			FC	OR USE IN RECEIVING BA	NK '	
Cheque-DD Details		Bank CIN	Rel. No.	00040572021083166830	IK8BGKREQ9	
heque/DD No.		Bank Date	RBI Dale	31/08/2021-17:24:24	Not Verified with RBI	
Jame of Bank	- P. C. S.	Bank-Branc	h	STATE BANK OF INDIA	1800143	
lame of Branch	Late to	Scroll No. ,	Date	Not Verified with Scroll		

Department ID. Mobile No. 9687976706 NOTE:- This challen is valid for reason mentioned in Type of payment only. Not valid for other reasons or unregistered document सदर चलन टाइन ऑफ पेनंट अच्छे लावूद कारणासाबीच ताम आहे. इतर पारणासाबी किया नीवणी न वस्तवसाखा दस्तासाबी लागू नातो.

Payor!

Caldar

K L. Balana

MAY

SUPPLEMENTARY LLP AGREEMENT TO THE LLP AGREEMENT DATED 16th AUGUST, 2021 (As per Section 23(4) of LLP Act, 2008)

THIS Supplementary LLP Agreement is executed at Pune nn 31st Day of August, 2021

Between

EXISTING AND INCOMING PARTNERS

Ms. Payal Gaurav Bafna, D/o Sh. Mahendra Manmalji Lalwani, R/o Flat No. 6 D Building Swami Samarth Society. Laxmi Nagar, Link Road, Chinchwad, Pune-411033 (hereinafter referred to as 'PARTY OF THE FIRST PART'), which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the subject or context thereof include their legal heirs, successors, nominees and permitted assignees.

AND

Mr. Chirayu Santosh Lalwani, S/o Sh. Santoshkumar Manmal Lalwani, R/o Flat No, G 10, Konark Splendour Society, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune-411014 (hereinafter referred to as 'PARTY OF THE SECOND PART') which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the subject or context thereof include their legal heirs, successors, nominees and permitted assignees,

INCOMING PARTNERS

Ms. Kalpana Lalit Bafna, D/o Sh. Zumbarlal Dhanraj Gujrani, R/o D-6 Building Swami Samarth Nagari, Link Road, Laxmi Nagar, Chinchwad, Pune-411033 (hereinafter referred to as 'PARTY OF THE THIRD PART'), which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the subject or context thereof include their legal heirs, successors, nominees and permitted assignees.

AND

Ms. Manisha Lalwani D/o Sh, Ashok Ratanlal Sankhala, R/o Flat No. G 10, Konark Spiendour Society, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune-411014 (hereinafter referred to as 'PARTY OF THE FOURTH PART') which expression shall, unless it be repugnant to the subject or context thereof include their legal heirs, successors, nominees and permitted assignees,

WHEREAS the Existing partners and the Incoming partners have mutually agreed to amend the LLP agreement (herein referred to as Original Agreement) executed on 16th August 2021 along with all the Supplementary agreements executed on or after such date of original agreement.

K. L. Bylance

MA

WHEREAS the existing partners have unanimously accepted the notice in the interest of the business to accept the consent of the Incoming Partners to act as the Designated Partners of LLP with effect from 31.08.2021.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED BY AND AMONG PARTNERS (Existing Partners and Incoming Partners)
AS FOLLOWS

1. OTHER TERMS AND EFFECTIVE DATE

- This agreement is supplement to LLP original agreement and all other supplemental agreements forming
 part of the original LLP agreement as and when executed by the LLP and made between the partners of the
 LLP on the terms of the mutual rights and duties of the partners in relation to LLP.
- Existing partners of the LLP have unanimously consented to the conveyance, transfer, and assignment of the LLP to the incoming partners and the incoming partners shall act as the designated partners in the LLP to the extent assigned, the rights and the powers of the partners subject to the restrictions and liabilities of the partner as per the original LLP Agreement.
- The contribution of the Incoming partners may be tangible, intangible, moveable, or immovable property.
 Initial Contribution of the Incoming partners shall be in the ratio as specified below.
- The following partners shall be the Designated partners of the LLP from the date of execution of this Supplement LLP Agreement:-

S. NO.	NAME	ADDRESS
1	Ms. Payal Gaurav Bafna	Flat No. 6 D Building Swami Samarth Society, Laxmi Nagar, Link Road, Chinchwad, Pune-411033
2	Mr. Chirayu Santosh Lalwani	Flat No. G 10, Konark Splendour Society, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune-411014
3	Ms. Kalpana Lalit Bafna	D-6 Building Swami Samarth Nagari, Link Road, Laxini Nagar, Chinchwad, Pune-411033
4	Ms. Manisha Lalwani	Flat No. G 10, Konark Splendour Society, Wadgaon Sheri, Pune-411014

5. The capital of the LLP is INR 1,00,000 (One Lac Only) which shall be held by the partners in the following

proportion

Musik K.L. P.Sq.

MAY

5. NO.	Ms. Payal Gaurav Befine	PERCENTAGE CONTRIBUTION	AMOUNT OF CONTRIBUTION TO THE CAPITAL OF LLP
2	Mr. Chirayu Santosh	25 .	25,000
4	Lalwani	25	25,000
3	Ms. Kalpana Latit Baina		25,000
	Ms. Manisha Lalwani	23	25,000
-	- Sawaiii	25	25,600

From the date thereof the Incoming partners will carry on the said business under the name and style of KAMAL DIAGNOCARE LLP. The partners shall be entitled to share the profits and bear the losses of the LLP in proportion to their respective share of capital in LLP.

Except as modified by this Supplementary agreement, the KAMAL DIAGNOCARE LLP agreement dated 16.08.2021 shall hereafter be read and constructed as if the same had been executed by the incoming

IN WITNESS WHEREOF THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS SIGNED BY THE PARTIES HERETO THE DAY MONTH AND YEAR FIRST ABOVE WRITTEN

Existing Partner	Incoming Partner
Ms. Payal Gaurav Bafna D/o Sh. Mahundra Manmalji Laiwaru R/o Plat No. 6 D Building Swami Samorth Society, Laxmi Nagar, Link Road, Chinchwod, Pune-411033	K LBAJONES Ms. Kalpana Lalit Bafna D/o Sh Zumbarlal Dhanraj Gujrani R/o D-6 Building Swami Samarth Nagari, Link Road, Laxmi Nagar, Chinchwad, Pune-41 1033
r. Cifrage Santosh Lahwani,	Ms. Manisha Laiwani

5/o Sh. Santoshkumar Manmal Lalwani.

R/o Flat No. G 10. Konark Splendour Society.

Wadgaon Shert, Pune-111014

D/o Sh. Ashok Rataniai Sankhala

R/o Flat No. G 10, Konark Splendour Society,

Wadgaon Sheri, Pune-411014

Witness

S. No.	Name and Particulars	
1.	Sautosh M. valwawi G-10, konark splendouk Wadgeon sheei, pune-14	Signature Signature
2,	COKESH M LATENAULI B-6, KONARK ELEGANCE BEHIND HOFE DANK PRASAD NAGAR WADGADING	Askar)
3.	Att swami known how to how too took to the	Causey-
4	Lotit f Botana Loxori Nagar Chincus Punc	BatomLF